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712 100% 662 100% 7.6% 655 100% 8.7%
229  32.1% 205 31.0% 11.7% 238  36.3% -3.8%
180  25.3% 155 23.4% 16.1% 152  23.2% 18.4%
49 6.9% 50 7.6% -2.0% 86  13.1% -43.0%
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0.86 0.66 1.36

EPS

N\



RichWave

(X V4 §E
- n 5

~¢¢

2013~2018H1FHE
EEREENRE

CAGR +25.4%

_ 013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018H1
/\ Unit: NTS million

=Y 4




RichWave

IR
A
=
~t
O
Tz
A v
¥
T
cT
lmil
I

750

TE

® Others

® Wireless
Vedio
FM
LTE

m WiFi

500

250

2Q'17 3Q'17 4Q'17 1Q'18 2Q'18

Unit: NTS Million



RichWave

WiFi B FEM 3548 Rk -

Al

4% 3%
5% 2%

5%

LNA

-

mFEM

3Q'17 4Q'17 1Q'18 2Q'18




RichWave

Mobile/ LTE X IR E IR Z R 1ERY
i ¥ 51

W LTE LNA = LTE SW

2Q'17 3Q'17 4Q'17 1Q'18 2Q'18




2016~2018Q2FEFl EEL

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

e 2017
mQl mQ2 Q3 mQ4

2018

RichWave




RichWave

*

2016~2018H1Z3E 48 %Y

40%

33.9% 34.1%

35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%
2016 2017 2018.H1

M Gross Margin Operating Expenses W Operating Margin



RichWave

WiFi SINEZRERIEH=, K LE,
Vi BT RUMREREE

A

1lac ZEMIMOEIEN -

B/ N\TEE - §TNE2GHz/ 5GHz FEMEZPOE
llacFEM R 2HREEE=SD -
llaxZEmiFrER g

IOTEmANAIE: 218, 5251, TrRES..

q —
B i VIR wir )

Source: Web. Info.

@)
|




RichWave

WiFi ZE{E

Ci

EE o 9 BA
EEXEEE

ll
Il
¢

Recorder I I
’ PR —_— *PoE:Power over
Ethernet

Source: Web. Info.



RichWave

W iFi El\\ﬁﬂg%* E %E ~7—?_<

Number of internet of things (loT) connections worldwide from 2016
to 2021, by access technology (in millions)
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150 Mbps 433 Mbps
IRAREERE 300 Mbps 867 Mbps 600.4 Mbps
(EmE) 450 Mbps 1300 Mbps 9607.8 Mbps
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